time

14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00
14:07:00

time

14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00
14:37:00

time

15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00
15:07:00

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

horse

Cribbins (CAN)

Callero (IRE)

John Galt (FR)
Cranachan

Mythical Valentine (IRE)
Charles Darnay
Havanas Tune

Nion (FR)

Glamerous

horse

Euphonia

Hurricane Ann
Houdini Miss (IRE)
Life After Love
Faithful Dream
Amakhala
Saeculamation (IRE)
Real Gold
Maghnificent Mel (IRE)

horse

Dragon God
Twilight Madness
Rory Rocket

Big Bard

Bang On The Bell
Early Release
Sub Thirteen
Andalprofit (IRE)
Beelzebub (IRE)
Rye

Charging Bull (IRE)
Drafted (IRE)

OR

©O O 0O oo oo oo

OR
60
59
58
58
58
55
54
52
46

OR
64
64
64
62
62
62
62
61
60
60
59
56

no

W 0 N O UV & WN R

no

W 00 N O U1 & WIN =

no

W 00 N O Ul A WN B

=
N B O

mon.

eff
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.5
0.0
0.0
0.0

eff
0.0
0.0
2.7
2.5
0.7
0.0
1.5
0.0
14

eff
0.0
2.9
1.7
2.7
2.8
24
23
1.2
1.7
2.1
0.0
2.2

lite

it
143
10.0
16.3
10.7
21.7
143
11.0
10.0
8.7

it
153
6.3
7.3
17.3
153
7.0
7.3
7.0
15.3

it
11.0
10.7
10.0
113
4.7
11.0
15.3
10.0
10.7
11.7
5.0
2.0

Page 1

bi3
20
16
31
18
20
53
19
11
17

bl3
23
19
37
35
46
16
24
20
19

bi3
12
32
19
61
17
20
22
17
23
14

17

style

N W s ODENDRWR

style

W s BN P WA WS

style

A U A, WS BAE AP AW S

x.f
2.01
1.56
3.12
1.84

2
5.33
1.93
1.12
1.69

x.f

2.25

1.9
3.68
3.49
4.64
1.58
2.35
1.96
1.94

x.f
1.24
3.24
1.92
6.09
1.72
2.02
2.16
1.71

23
1.36
0.91
1.71

class pwr ta%

30
23
46
27
30
79
29
17
25

67
53
101
60
77
161
65
42
54

11.21
8.88
16.82
10.03
12.89
26.75
10.81
6.99
9.05

class pwr ta%

33
28
55
52
69
23
35
29
29

77
58
109
113
140
50
74
62
70

12,91

9.74
18.19
18.83
23.32

8.30
12.26
10.27
11.65

class pwr ta%

18
48
28
90
26
30
32
25
34
20
13
25

a7
103
64
175
56
70
77
59
75
53
34
52

7.84
17.21
10.71
29.22

9.32
11.59
12.90

9.89
12.46

8.81

5.58

8.72

tot pace+ total

17

10
43

UU N N W =

9
7
24
8
15
59
11

tot pace+ total

10

6
20
21
33

o o O b

W A TN OO N WUV

tot pace+

4
18
7
51
5
8
10

N 1O O

3
10
3

[=Y
N

W w s A AV OUV S

15

9
27
27
42

6
14
10
12

total

28
10
63

13
15
10
13



time

15:37:00
15:37:00
15:37:00
15:37:00
15:37:00

time

16:07:00
16:07:00
16:07:00
16:07:00
16:07:00
16:07:00
16:07:00

time

16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00
16:37:00

time

17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00
17:10:00

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

horse

Lady Dora Mae (IRE)
Stay Salty (IRE)
Yachtsman

Dance Fantasy (IRE)
Saxon Prince

horse
Zero Carbon (FR)
Media Shooter

Mission Command (IRE)

How Impressive (IRE)
Iconic Times

Bold Suitor

Tadreeb (IRE)

horse

Charging Thunder
Dramatic Star
Nolton Cross (IRE)
Parlando
Whitcombe Rockstar
Spanish Voice

Great Bedwyn
Legendary Day

Son Of Man (IRE)

horse

Moyowasi

Brinton

Prefer The Sister (IRE)
Revich (IRE)

Pride Eye

Always Fearless (IRE)
Ragraaq (USA)

Eulalia

Dubai Harbour

OR
73
73
67
66
65

OR
75
75
74
74
69
69
69

OR
95
94
92
90
88
85
84
81
80

OR
55
55
55
54
54
53
52
51
48

no

v A WN R

no

N O s WN R

no

W 00 N O U A WN R

no

W 00 N O U1 & WN R

mon

eff
5.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

eff
3.0
24
24
2.7
1.9
3.8
25

eff
3.2
3.6
3.0
3.2
3.1
8.4
24
3.1
24

eff
1.0
29
1.7
23
1.7
2.1
1.6
1.0
1.8

lite

it
20.3
15.7
7.3
9.7
19.0

it
6.7
13.0
12.0
14.7
9.7
6.7
12.7

it
15.7
18.7
14.7
133
9.0
21.7
13.0
43
7.0

it
133
8.3
9.3
8.3
8.7
12.7
5.3
8.0
5.3

Page 2

bi3
42
43
29
33
36

bi3
29
26
42
31
25
18
29

bi3
27
22
29
25
33
25
21
10
20

bi3
27
29
22
26
16
22
33
15
17

style

u w u o n

style

= b O A RN

style

v A A OO W R U WW

style

AN A R N W WWN

x.f
4.16
4.32
2.85
3.29
3.58

x.f

293

2.6
4.19
3.09
2.46
1.84
2.87

x.f

2.7
2.19
2.87
2.54
3.31
2.52
211
0.97
1.98

x.f
2.68
294
2.18

2.6
1.58
2.19
3.34
1.52
1.73

class pwr ta%

62
64
42
49
53

138
138
87
98
116

22.96
23.04
14.49
16.27
19.41

class pwr ta%

43
39
62
46
36
27
43

87
84
127
103
79
62
920

14.55
13.92
21.10
17.19
13.19
10.33
15.04

class pwr ta%

40
32
43
38
49
37
31
14
29

92
82
97
83
101
101
74
36
66

15.26
13.64
16.14
13.86
16.76
16.85
12.32

6.08
10.92

class pwr ta%

40
44
32
39
23
32
50
23
26

86
90
70
81
53
72
97
50
56

14.26
15.04
11.73
13.46
8.86
12.05
16.20
8.38
9.31

tot pace+ total

32
32
13
16
23

11
14

10

43
46
20
21
32

tot pace+ total

13
12
27
18
10

6
14

10

16
13
35
28
16
11
15

tot pace+ total

14
11
16
12
17
17
9
2
7

U = 00~ U0

10

(4]

19
15
24
13
22
27
14

5
13

tot pace+ total

12
14
8
11
5

16

AN OO R N~ UW

15
18
12
15
6
10
22
6
9



time

17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00
17:40:00

time

14:15:00
14:15:00
14:15:00

time

14:45:00
14:45:00
14:45:00
14:45:00
14:45:00
14:45:00

time

15:15:00
15:15:00
15:15:00
15:15:00

track

Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton
Kempton

track

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

track

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

track

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

horse

Dodging The Bullet (IRE)

Hawaiian King (IRE)
Charming Fellow

The Spotlight Kid
Manton Road
Rosemarys Rose (IRE)
Cezarro (IRE)

Celtic John (IRE)
Marchetti (IRE)

horse

Flash In The Park (IRE)
Sea Thrift (IRE)

Model Approach (IRE)

horse

Solar System (FR)
Storminhome (IRE)
Lilting Verse (IRE)
Kayce Dutton (IRE)
Jasmin De Cotte (FR)
Smurfette

horse
Camino Rocio (IRE)

Hold Onto The Line (IRE)

Java Point (IRE)
Jefferys Cross (IRE)

OR
55
55
55
54
53
52
52
51
46

OR
93
91
91

OR
116
115
113
110
107
103

OR
110
100
126
124

mon.lite

no eff jit

W 0 N O U1 A& WN R

0.0 10.7
0.7 4.7
1.7 27
21 8.0
26 7.7
1.2 147
0.6 19.3
14 5.0
16 7.0

no eff jit

1
2
3

19 8.0
40 83
16 73

no eff j.t

O U A WN =

3.7 15.7
3.2 153
2.6 133
28 8.0
1.6 16.7
3.0 19.0

no eff j.t

A W N P

28 4.0
29 63
35 53
3.4 13.7

Page 3

bi3
22
19
19
28
14
49
22
22
23

bl3
43
42
37

bi3
26
23
40
45
26
30

bi3
25
25
64
35

style x.f

B W N BN WWR

2.22
1.85
191
2.84
1.43
4.88
2.18

2.2
2.34

style x.f

4
6
1

4.25
4.22
3.66

style x.f

A W o A~ b

2.6
2.27
3.95
4.51
2.61
2.96

style x.f

u A OO

2.51
2.53
6.44
3.47

class pwr ta%

class pwr ta%

class pwr ta%

class pwr ta%

33 69 11.50
27 56 9.36
28 57 944
42 87 1458 13
21 49 820 4
72 146 2433 36
32 78 13.03 10
33 66 11.04 7
35 70 1168 8

63 124 20.62 26
63 127 21.22 27
54 104 17.41 18

39 91
34 82
59 122
67 133
39 89
44 104

15.08 14
13.70 11
2033 25
22.21 30
14.77 13
1741 18

37 78
38 81
96 179
51 112

1293 10
1342 11
29.85 53
18.62 21

N OO W W =

w w

8
13
2

6
7
8
13
4
10

8
8
12
9

tot pace+ total

9

19

45
13
11

tot pace+ total

34
40
20

tot pace+ total

20
18
33
43
18
29

tot pace+ total

18
19
65
30



time

15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00

time

16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00
16:15:00

time

16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00

time

16:50:00
16:50:00
16:50:00
16:50:00
16:50:00
16:50:00
16:50:00
16:50:00

track

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

track

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

track

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

horse

Afancy Getaway (IRE)
Amelias Star (IRE)
Borna Gem (IRE)
Catwalk Girl (IRE)
Edith Pelham
Shotgun Shirley

horse

Collanisi (IRE)

Georgey (IRE)

Kampari (FR)

Lancier Des Obeaux (FR)
Nice One Eric

Roland Garros

Tread Carefully (IRE)
Jessies Giant

Snow Is In The Sky (IRE)

horse

Classical Sting
This Sway
Beorma (IRE)
Lone Soldier
Steel Soldier (IRE)
Blazing Gaden
Dino Moon (FR)

horse

Charlie Darling (FR)
V Power

Sneaky Blinder (FR)
Billy Bathgate
Queensland Boy (IRE)
Arenas Del Tiempo
Belle Of Kt

Lion City (IRE)

OR
108

©O O © © o

OR

©O O o o oo

116

0

OR

94
87
86
77

73
73

OR

60
59
56
55
53
52
49
46

no

A UV A WN =

no

W 0 N O U A WN R

no

N O U A WN R

no

W N O U A WN R

mon.

eff
1.7
4.0
1.3
5.0
3.8
34

eff
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
3.0
0.0
0.0

eff
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.7
0.0
0.0

eff
1.4
1.2
23
2.0
1.9
2.0
1.4
1.3

lite

it
20.0
13.3
11.7
10.7
13.0
25.3

it
18.7
13.0
9.0
8.3
20.0
10.3
15.7
19.0
6.0

it
15.7
113
16.7
7.3
2.7
2.7
7.3

it
5.3
4.0
19.0
15.0
11.0
6.3
6.3
4.0

Page 4

bi3
32
19
15
22
42
32

bi3
22
14
13
14
26
21
67
21
16

bl3
48
28
21
33
15
18
15

bi3
14
22
32
39
21
17
32
16

style

v Bt oo & L1 n

style

AN O W A W R U S

style

N W R W hrWu

style

H AN B W OB UV S

x.f
3.15
1.94
1.48
2.19
4.24
3.16

x.f

2.15

14
1.28
1.43
2.57

2.1
6.74
2.12
1.57

x.f

4.8
2.83
2.06
3.29
1.46
1.77

1.5

x.f
1.37
2.19

3.2
3.91
2.13
1.68
3.17
1.61

class pwr ta%

47
29
22
32
63
47

108

18.01
12.07

9.52
13.04
21.88
19.22

class pwr ta%

32
21
19
21
38
31
100
31
23

78
54
43
48
90
68
199
76
53

13.03
9.03
7.18
8.05

15.06

11.33

33.13

12.63
8.76

class pwr ta%

71
42
31
49
22
26
22

146

51
48

24.39
14.74
12.15
16.21
7.02
8.56
8.01

class pwr ta%

20
32
47
58
32
25
47
24

46
67
109
121
72
54
94
51

7.69
11.13
18.16
20.17
11.99

8.95
15.61

8.48

tot pace+ total

19
9
5

10

29

22

o o o O

10

tot pace+

10

5

14

66
10

W OO N = U

2

Ui W o

28
15
11
18
40
32

total
15

20
11
86
12
10

tot pace+ total

36
13
9
16
3
4
4

12

N W R OO

tot pace+

4
7
20
24
9
5
15
4

W o N UL OO O OO W

48
19
12
22

total

13
29
30
13

21



time

17:25:00
17:25:00
17:25:00
17:25:00
17:25:00
17:25:00

time

18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00
18:00:00

time

18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00

time

19:00:00
19:00:00
19:00:00
19:00:00

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

horse

Perola (FR)

Heart Sign

Pints In Peace (IRE)
Cuban Flame (FR)
Leonie

Nefyn Queen

horse

Francesi (IRE)

Criminal Shore (IRE)
Hes A Gentleman (IRE)
Oman (IRE)

Billy Mill

Serious Look (IRE)
Wolf Of Badenoch
Volto Di Medusa (IRE)
Terries Royale

horse

Alyara

Coast

Conquest Of Power
Daley T (IRE)
Fircombe Hall
Isla Bella

Lion Ring (IRE)
Optimistic

Poet

Sisters In The Sky

horse

Auntie Jo

Classy Clarets (IRE)
East Tyrone (IRE)
Lil Wade (IRE)

OR
72

73

OR
75
75
74
72
70
69
68
67
66

OR
44
41
45
45
44
48
a7
49
40
48

OR
a7
47
48
42

no

o U B W N =

no

W 00 N O UV A WN =

no

W 0 N O U1 A& WN =

[y
o

no

B W N =

mon.

eff
33
25
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0

eff
3.1
21
2.7
2.1
2.7
2.7
1.2
2.2
2.7

eff
14
1.7
2.2
1.0
2.5
1.4
2.0
1.3
0.8
1.9

eff
0.6
1.5
1.4
0.5

lite

it
13.7
5.0
8.3
9.3
20.7
20.7

it
15.3
13.7
16.0
10.7
15.0
7.3
12.0
12.0
11.0

it
4.0
12.0
8.7
153
9.0
12.7
113
5.7
10.0
17.7

it
13.7
9.3
9.0
10.0

Page 5

bi3
31
17
47
21
21
26

bi3
39
23
26
17
22
22
20
18
18

bi3
27
27
20
22
25
33
33
15
17
24

bi3
20
27
37
13

style

= W W s &~

style

D W kR W R WA UVD

style

N R WO W WwWse PR W

style

= N W W

x.f
3.09
1.72
4.72
213
2.08
2.59

x.f
3.87
2.29

2.6
1.67
2.15
2.21
2.03
1.82
1.75

x.f
2.68
2.73
2.04
2.19
2.46
3.34
3.28
1.47
1.68
2.37

x.f
2.03
2.67
3.74
1.32

class pwr ta%

46 101 16.80
26 56 9.32
70 136 22.65
32 67 11.23
31 77 12.90
38 89 14.76

class pwr ta%

57 122 20.40
34 80 13.33
39 90 14.98
25 59 9.81
32 74 1238
33 70 11.69
30 67 11.10
27 64 10.70
26 65 10.81

class pwr ta%

40 78 12.93
40 89 14.87
30 65 10.76
32 77 12.82
36 78 13.01
50 103 17.23
49 104 17.35
22 48 7.98
25 55 9.20
35 83 13.79

class pwr ta%

30 70 11.61
40 83 13.80
55 109 18.16
20 46 7.60

tot pace+ total

17
5
31
8
10
13

= h W O SN

24

9
40
11
14
15

tot pace+ total

25
11
13

N NN oo

D W R AP WO N O®

33
17
19

9
10
12

9
10
13

tot pace+ total

10
13

7
10
10
18
18

11

v A U1 B N B

tot pace+

8
11
20

3

=~ b_h W

14
21

8
15
14
23
28

6

6
14

total
12
16
23



19:00:00
19:00:00
19:00:00
19:00:00
19:00:00

time

19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00
19:30:00

time

20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00
20:00:00

time

20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00
20:30:00

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

track

Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton

Mister Mcgregor (IRE)
Musaytir (IRE)
Port Hedland

She Went Whoosh (IRE)

Sultan Of Oj (IRE)

horse

So Sassy (IRE)

Ruby Red Gove
Diamont Katie (IRE)
Bella Bisbee

White Umbrella
Court Drive (IRE)
Insuspense

Bint Havana Gold
Darn Hot Time (IRE)

horse

Woolridge

Basholo (IRE)
Gustav Graves
Spendmore Lane
Phoenix Beach (IRE)
Valsharah (IRE)

Papa Dont Preach (IRE)

Sonic Si
Forever Noah

horse
Glenridding

Three On Thursday (IRE)

Maywedance (IRE)
Twoforthegutter (IRE)
El Ghaawy
Desiderata (IRE)
Virtual Hug (IRE)

Bigz Belief (IRE)
Busby (IRE)

50
39
45
46
45

OR
70
69
69
67
65
64
64
62
59

OR
65
63
61
61
60
60
59
58
57

OR
60
59
58
57
57
48
48
46
45

W 00 N O un

no

W 00 N O UV & WN =

no

W 00 N O U & WN P

=]
o

W 00 N O U A WN R

mon.

1.0
0.4
1.0
14
0.6

eff
2.1
1.7
1.7
23
21
23
2.5
33
0.6

eff
1.9
2.7
24
1.2
23
1.1
2.0
0.0
2.2

eff
1.8
24
0.9
2.2
0.0
2.0
1.7
1.6
2.6

lite

4.3
3.7
11.0
12.0
7.3

it
20.7
6.7
21.0
12.0
8.7
5.0
7.0
13.0
10.7

it
12.0
14.0
7.3
9.0
123
14.7
8.7
10.7
12.7

it
13.0
11.0
5.3
8.7
7.0
4.0
3.3
113
9.0
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17
16
23
24
30

bi3
30
22
30
40
25
29
22
33
18

bi3
22
26
30
25
32
23
33
18
24

bi3
17
25
21
18
18
32
24
18
27

D bW R W

style

AW W AR UWUW

style

(- B~ N - N T I - I )

style

W wwu s uwo b

1.69
1.61
2.25
2.43
2.97

x.f
2.98
2.19
3.01
3.95
2.47
294
2.16
3.25
1.78

x.f
2.19
2.56
3.01
2.45
3.23

23
3.26
1.75
244

x.f
1.67
2.53
2.08
1.77
1.75
3.19
2.35
1.76
2.68

25
24
33
36
44

8.66
7.77
12.18
13.35
15.11

class pwr ta%

44
32
45
59
37
44
32
48
26

103
70
103
121
76
87
68
103
61

17.12
11.65
17.23
20.22
12.60
14.55
11.38
17.20
10.21

class pwr ta%

32
38
45
36
48
34
48
26
36

74
87
91
78
103
81
99
60
84

12.41
14.46
15.24
12.92
17.18
13.53
16.48

9.98
13.99

class pwr ta%

25
38
31
26
26
47
35
26
40

62
85
63
62
56
93
69
61
84

10.32
14.12
10.50
10.26

9.37
15.56
11.45
10.24
13.97

11
14

o U A~ R W

tot pace+

18
8
18
25
10
13
8
18
6

5

[ )]

10

S U1 W o

tot pace+

9
13
14
10
18
11
16

6
12

00 A~ N OO W Ul o O U

13
16
23

total
23
14
23
35
11
19
11
23
10

total
14
18
20
15
26
19
23
10
20

tot pace+ total

6
12
7

15

12

A W WO A UWOOSD

11
20
10
11

9
22
11

9
16



